(a) One (1) asphalt cement storage tank, identified as T-1, constructed in 1997, with a 

maximum storage capacity of 15,000 gallons. 

(b) A petroleum fuel, other than gasoline, dispensing facility, having a storage capacity of less 

than or equal to ten thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons, and dispensing less than or 
equal to two hundred thousand (230,000) gallons per month; 

(c) Natural gas pressure regulator vents, excluding venting at oil and gas production facilities;  

(d) Combustion source flame safety purging on startup;

[...]

(1) having a vapor pressure equal to or less than 2 kPa; 15 mm Hg; or 0.3 psi measured 

at 38 ºC (100 ºF) or; 

(2) having a vapor pressure equal to or less than 0.7 kPa; 5 mm Hg; or 0.1 psi measured 

at 20 ºC (68 ºF); the use of which for all cleaners and solvents combined does not 
exceed one hundred forty-five (145) gallons per twelve (12) months; 

(i) Vessels storing lubricating oils, hydraulic oils, machining oils, and machining fluids; 

(j) Application of oils, greases, lubricants or other nonvolatile materials applied as temporary 

protective coatings;

[...]

(a) One (1) asphalt cement storage tank, identified as T-1, constructed in 1997, with a maximum 

storage capacity of 15,000 gallons. 

(b) A petroleum fuel, other than gasoline, dispensing facility, having a storage capacity of less than or 

equal to ten thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons, and dispensing less than or equal to two 
hundred thousand (230,000) gallons per month; 

(c) Natural gas pressure regulator vents, excluding venting at oil and gas production facilities;  

(d) Combustion source flame safety purging on startup;

[...]

(1) having a vapor pressure equal to or less than 2 kPa; 15 mm Hg; or 0.3 psi measured at 38 ºC 

(100 ºF) or; 

(2) having a vapor pressure equal to or less than 0.7 kPa; 5 mm Hg; or 0.1 psi measured at 20 
ºC (68 ºF); the use of which for all cleaners and solvents combined does not exceed one 
hundred forty-five (145) gallons per twelve (12) months; 

(i) Vessels storing lubricating oils, hydraulic oils, machining oils, and machining fluids; 

(j) Application of oils, greases, lubricants or other nonvolatile materials applied as temporary protective 

coatings;